New Synthetic Turf Field at Denton High School BuyBoard Quote

June 12, 2018

SUMMARY:

This item requests approval of the quote received for a new synthetic turf field at Denton High School--Bronco Stadium.

BOARD GOAL:

VI. Growth, Change and Fiscal Responsibility...demonstrate effective and efficient management of District resources.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Formal quotes for this project were requested from awarded vendors on the BuyBoard contract number 560-18 Indoor & Outdoor Sports Surfaces, Repair/Renovation, & Gym Floor Refinishing. The request for quote was issued on May 23, 2018. Nineteen (19) vendors were notified of the project and requested to quote. A Pre-Bid meeting was held at Bronco Stadium on May 29, 2018; seven (7) vendors attended this meeting. There were six (6) responses received on June 4, 2018.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

The turf at Bronco Stadium has been in place for nine (9) years. The vendors quoted the replacement of the turf as well as an additional cushion layer under the turf. There will also be a need to replace all and/or a partial portion on the nailer boards around the field. The extent of the replacement of the nailer boards will not be known until the project has been started.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

This project is part of the turf replacement cycle.

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

Passage will allow the field to be completed by August 1 in time for the 2018-2019 Athletic schedule.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that Hellas Construction, Inc be awarded in the amount of \$542,600.00 for the Bronco Stadium turf replacement. The nailer board replacement will be in addition to the awarded amount once the need has been determined.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Debbie Monschke, Assistant Superintendent of Administrative Services Joey Florence, Director of Athletics Cindy Willis, Director of Purchasing

ATTACHMENT:

New Synthetic Turf Field at Denton High School Evaluation New Synthetic Turf Field at Denton High School Tabulation

APPROVAL: Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:
Signature of Superintendent: